
 

Report for October 2025 
October was just simply a good month. The Lord continues to bless us. 
Probably the biggest thing that has happened in October is the expansion of 
our children’s Sunday School classes. We went from having one class for all 
ages to having two classes. This may not seem like much to most churches, but 
for us it is huge. Not only have we had enough children to see this change, we 
had to get the workers to facilitate it and train them for this. 

Also, we saw our Sunday evening attendance really pick up. We went from 
averaging 25 on Sunday night to averaging over 30. 

Statistics - Average AM - 32,  Average PM 32 - First time visitors - 6

This month, I was also blessed to attend the Oklahoma State meeting and 
share our ministry with Concord MBC of Norman, OK. For November, I will 
be attending the Arkansas, Louisiana, and Texas Meetings
………………………………………………………………………………………………………
Needs - (join us in prayer for the following needs) 

1.We had a furnace go out on us. This furnace supplies heat to our kitchen 
and bathrooms (so all of our plumbing). The cost to replace this 5 ton unit is 
$5800. Please consider helping with this as soon as possible.

2. We are always in the need of more building fund support. We are earnestly 
seeking churches to partner with us. Our monthly support continues to be 
lower than our monthly loan payments. Please designate “building fund”

3. A four wheel drive truck or tractor for snow removal. This is something very 
low cost or donated that will simply be used to plow our parking lot with.

4. We are getting close to needing more worship chairs. We currently have 70 
chairs set up for worship and our attendance is about half of that. We could use 
about 14 more chairs within the coming months.

As always, thank you to each church and individual that continues to support us 
with offerings and prayers. We could not be doing this without you. 

                          

Missionary Everett, 
Kim, Matthew, 

Rebecca, Emily, and 
Jordan Ledbetter 

5210 NW Melba Dr 

Topeka, KS, 66618 

785-691-9221 

……………………………. 

Shining Light Baptist 
Church 

3601 SW 33rd Street, 
Topeka, KS 66614 

……………………………. 

Sending Church 

Eastside MBC 
1201 Park Hwy 

Minden, LA 71055 
……………………… 
Give to our Building 
Fund Online - select 

special fund 

Everett Ledbetter 
Missionary to Topeka, Kansas



Ministry Support 

(Offerings received by Shining Light) 

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK. $100 
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA.                 $ 
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX.           $120 
Horizon BC , Missouri City, TX.           $200.00 

Building Fund (received at SLBC by 11/1/25)

South Lakewood MBC, Tulsa, OK.   . $100.00
Calvary BC, Tecumseh, OK.                $200.00
Bethel MBC, Texarkana, TX.            $200.00
Marlow MBC, Marlow, OK $500.00
Spruce Ave. BC, Bartlesville, OK.       $100
New Home MBC, Pine Bluff, AR.    $850.00 
Enterprise BC, Gary, TX. $144.68 
New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ.      $100.00 
Unity BC, Duncan, OK.                     $100.00 
Walnut Hill BC, Vivian, LA.              $ 

Building Payment   $5,000

We need more monthly building fund supporters. 
The Lord is meeting our current needs through 
one time offerings, but we would love to see 
churches partner with us on a monthly basis.   

Mail support to: 
Eastside MBC
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, LA 71055

$50.00

$250.00

$350.00

$175.00

$50.00

$450.00

Receipts for Support

Baring Cross MBC Missions Account -  
Bethlehem Baptist Church - Amity, AR 
Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA 
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,  
Sublet Road Baptist Church Mission Account -  
Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt, 

Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK $50.00

TOTAL $1,375.00

$840.00

$3,360.00

TOTAL $4,200.00

$144.68

$425.00

Receipts for Salary

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA 
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR 

Receipts for Building Fund

Enterprise MBC - Gary, TX 
New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR 
Unity Baptist - Duncan, OK $100.00

TOTAL $669.68

TOTAL FOR THE MONTH $6,244.68

DISBURSEMENTS
Building Fund Account 

Shining Light Baptist Church - Building Fund $1,847.96

 TOTAL $1,847.96

$4,200.00

 TOTAL $4,200.00

$200.00

Salary Account 

Everett Ledbetter - Salary 

Support Account 

Everett Ledbetter - Housing 
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance $659.00

$859.00 TOTAL

 TOTAL DISBURSED $6,906.96
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